Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deccased l

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

HARBOTTLE, Emma
Elizabeth.

Bransuaw, Violet
Hamilton.

BeTTIisON, Wilfred Grey

CHrisTMAS, Alice Melina

HewsoN, Mrs. Pattie
Jane,
Right

Dorothy

Isolde

PorrmAN, The

Honourable
Marie

Viscountess.

LirscomB, Roger
Bensted.

Bosg, John
STAFFORD, Wesley

WiLsoN, Herbert Webb

HrLTON -
Chetwode
Hamilton.

GREEN,
Charles

Herrman, Nina Alice
Sybil.

METCALFE, Roland
Arrowsmith.

MARSHALL, Stanley
Walter James.

Greatease, Litlington, near Polegate, Sussex, Widow.
22nd April 1964,

2 Woodside Close, Beaconsfield, Bucks, Spinster. 21st
April 1964,

Nyanza Salt Mines (Tanganyika) Limited, Uvinza,
Tanganyika, and 64 Attimore Road, Welwyn Garden
City, Herts, Mine Manager. 13th May 1964.

70 Chetwynd Road, London N.W.5, Spinster.
April 1964.

21st

Lo;19g6h4 Cottage, Askeaton, Co. Limerick. 13th May

The Manor, Healing, Lincolnshire, Widow. =~ 2lst
May 1964.

229 Queens Road, Maidstone, Kent, Retired. 23rd

May 1964,

58 Brunswick Square, Hove, Sussex. 25th March
1964.

“ Lochnagar,” 156 Tamworth Road, Sutton Coldfield,
Warwickshire, Company Director. 6th May 1964.

54 Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, Retired Stamp
Dealer. 3rd May 1964.

Old Portcullis, Badminton, Gloucestershire, Major
(Retired). 31st December 1963.

2577 TFirst Street, Fort Myers,
Widow. 22nd July 1963.

3 Dalewood Road, Orpington, Kent, Retired Company
Manager. 21st March 1964,

Florida, U.S.A,,

12 Park Avenue, Finchley, London N.3, Builder. 21st
May 1964.

Lawrence Barnett & Co., 48 Hertford Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Michael Gem

and Lawrence Barnett.)

Edwin Coe & Calder Woods, 7 New Court, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(James David Watson and Dorothea Bradshaw.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 37 King William Street, London E.C.4,
or Pearce & Sons, 58 West Smithfield, London E.C.1, Solicitors, (Barclays Bank
Limited.)

Pettiver & Pearkes, 365 Fulham Road, Chelsea, London S.W.10, Solicitors.
Vincent Pearkes.)

Wilde Sapte & Co., 18 Old Broad Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors, or Coutts & Co.,
Trustee Department, 440 Strand, London W.C.2.

(Leslie

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent ...
J. T. Priestley & Sons, 27 Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 11 Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2 ...
Edridges & Drummonds, 4 High Street, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors.

Leslie Franks and Herbert John Varnham.)

Withers, Nicholl, Manisty & Co., 20 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(Henry Francis Leonard Hilton-Green and Peter Andrew Rollo.)

(James Albert

Lovell, White & King, 1 Serjeants’ Inn, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (National Provincial
Bank Limited.)

Clarkson, Wright & Jakes, 282a High Street, Orpington, Kent, Solicitors, or National
Il'-:roxgncia]}: CBaan Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 245, 35 Basinghall Street,
ondon E.C.2.

Geo. W. Bower & Son, 23 Golders Green Road, London N.W.11, Solicitors,

(Barclays
Bank Limited, T'rustee Department.)

22nd August 1964

22nd August 1964

20th August

1964

22nd August 1964

22nd August 1964

20th August

20th August
21st August
31st August
14th August

14th August

14th August

14th August

14th August

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

(475)
(476)

477)

(478)

(479)

(480)

(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)

(525)

(526)

(527)

(528)
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