Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased Greatease, Litlington, near Polegate, Sussex, Widow. 22nd April 1964.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Lawrence Barnett & Co., 48 Hertford Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Michael Gem and Lawrence Barnett.)	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
HARBOTTLE, Emma Elizabeth.			22nd August 1964	(475)
Bradshaw, Violet Hamilton.	2 Woodside Close, Beaconsfield, Bucks, Spinster. 21st April 1964.	Edwin Coe & Calder Woods, 7 New Court, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (James David Watson and Dorothea Bradshaw.)	22nd August 1964	(476)
BETTISON, Wilfred Grey	Nyanza Salt Mines (Tanganyika) Limited, Uvinza, Tanganyika, and 64 Attimore Road, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, Mine Manager. 13th May 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds	20th August 1964	(477)
CHRISTMAS, Alice Melina	70 Chetwynd Road, London N.W.5, Spinster. 21st April 1964.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 37 King William Street, London E.C.4, or Pearce & Sons, 58 West Smithfield, London E.C.1, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	22nd August 1964	(478)
Hewson, Mrs. Pattie Jane.	Lough Cottage, Askeaton, Co. Limerick. 13th May 1964.	Pettiver & Pearkes, 365 Fulham Road, Chelsea, London S.W.10, Solicitors. (Leslie Vincent Pearkes.)	22nd August 1964	(479)
PORTMAN, The Right Honourable Dorothy Marie Isolde Viscountess.	The Manor, Healing, Lincolnshire, Widow. 21st May 1964.	Wilde Sapte & Co., 18 Old Broad Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors, or Coutts & Co., Trustee Department, 440 Strand, London W.C.2.	20th August 1964	(480)
LIPSCOMB, Roger Bensted.	229 Queens Road, Maidstone, Kent, Retired. 23rd May 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent	20th August 1964	(521)
Bose, John	58 Brunswick Square, Hove, Sussex. 25th March 1964.	J. T. Priestley & Sons, 27 Church Road, Hove, Sussex, Solicitors	21st August 1964	(522)
STAFFORD, Wesley	"Lochnagar," 156 Tamworth Road, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire, Company Director. 6th May 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 11 Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2	31st August 1964	(523)
WILSON, Herbert Webb	54 Glenn Avenue, Purley, Surrey, Retired Stamp Dealer. 3rd May 1964.	Edridges & Drummonds, 4 High Street, Croydon, Surrey, Solicitors. (James Albert Leslie Franks and Herbert John Varnham.)	14th August 1964	(524)
HILTON - GREEN, Chetwode Charles Hamilton.	Old Portcullis, Badminton, Gloucestershire, Major (Retired). 31st December 1963.	Withers, Nicholl, Manisty & Co., 20 Essex Street, Strand, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Henry Francis Leonard Hilton-Green and Peter Andrew Rollo.)	14th August 1964	(525)
HEITMAN, Nina Alice Sybil.	2577 First Street, Fort Myers, Florida, U.S.A., Widow. 22nd July 1963.	Lovell, White & King, 1 Serjeants' Inn, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	14th August 1964	(526)
METCALFE, Roland Arrowsmith.	3 Dalewood Road, Orpington, Kent, Retired Company Manager. 21st March 1964.	Clarkson, Wright & Jakes, 282A High Street, Orpington, Kent, Solicitors, or National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 245, 35 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2.	14th August 1964	(527)
Marshall, Stanley Walter James.	12 Park Avenue, Finchley, London N.3, Builder. 21st May 1964.	Geo. W. Bower & Son, 23 Golders Green Road, London N.W.11, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	14th August 1964	(528)